

**Quadrant Televentures Limited**  
CIN: L00000MH1946PLC197474

Regd. Office : Autocars Compound, Adalat Road, Aurangabad (Maharashtra) – 431 005  
Tel: 91-172-5090000 Fax: 91-172-5090125 Email: secretarial@infotelconnect.com Website: www.connectzone.in

(Rs. in Lacs)

**Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31-December-2015**

Particulars	Three Months ended 31-Dec-2015	Three Months ended 30-Sep-2015	Three Months ended 31-Dec-2014	Nine Months ended 31-Dec-2015	Nine Months ended 31-Dec-2014	Year ended 31-March-2015
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>1. Income from operations</b>						
(a) Income from Operations/ Services	14,060.79	14,060.91	13,473.41	41,566.41	37,961.87	52,079.42
(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Income From Operations (net)</b>	<b>14,060.79</b>	<b>14,060.91</b>	<b>13,473.41</b>	<b>41,566.41</b>	<b>37,961.87</b>	<b>52,079.42</b>
<b>2. Expenses</b>						
(a) Employee benefits expenses	1,639.25	2,069.36	1,943.56	5,906.23	5,933.93	8,038.50
(b) Depreciation and amortization expenses	3,383.65	3,445.37	3,489.89	10,129.15	10,161.19	13,899.59
(c) Network operation expenditure	4,062.17	3,809.45	3,465.84	11,379.50	10,384.78	13,752.08
(d) Interconnect Usage Charges	4,366.35	4,502.63	6,717.56	13,293.02	18,682.15	24,892.03
(e) Infrastructure sharing charges	1,584.39	1,553.47	1,440.02	4,678.47	4,274.63	5,776.09
(f) Sales & Marketing Expenditure	404.51	836.18	1,114.52	2,098.39	2,751.61	3,684.44
(g) Other Expenses	1,641.45	1,570.24	971.56	4,329.09	3,219.10	3,704.43
<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>17,081.77</b>	<b>17,786.70</b>	<b>19,142.95</b>	<b>51,813.85</b>	<b>55,407.39</b>	<b>73,747.16</b>
<b>3. Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items(1-2)</b>	<b>(3,020.98)</b>	<b>(3,725.79)</b>	<b>(5,669.54)</b>	<b>(10,247.44)</b>	<b>(17,445.52)</b>	<b>(21,667.74)</b>
4. Other income	170.59	75.08	119.82	308.02	259.32	362.43
<b>5. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)</b>	<b>(2,850.39)</b>	<b>(3,650.71)</b>	<b>(5,549.72)</b>	<b>(9,939.42)</b>	<b>(17,186.20)</b>	<b>(21,305.31)</b>
<b>6. Finance costs</b>	<b>684.28</b>	<b>693.27</b>	<b>676.99</b>	<b>2,052.69</b>	<b>2,022.33</b>	<b>2,683.99</b>
<b>7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)</b>	<b>(3,534.67)</b>	<b>(4,343.98)</b>	<b>(6,226.71)</b>	<b>(11,992.11)</b>	<b>(19,208.53)</b>	<b>(23,989.30)</b>
8. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>9. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)</b>	<b>(3,534.67)</b>	<b>(4,343.98)</b>	<b>(6,226.71)</b>	<b>(11,992.11)</b>	<b>(19,208.53)</b>	<b>(23,989.30)</b>
10. Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>11. Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>(3,534.67)</b>	<b>(4,343.98)</b>	<b>(6,226.71)</b>	<b>(11,992.11)</b>	<b>(19,208.53)</b>	<b>(23,989.30)</b>
12. Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>(3,534.67)</b>	<b>(4,343.98)</b>	<b>(6,226.71)</b>	<b>(11,992.11)</b>	<b>(19,208.53)</b>	<b>(23,989.30)</b>
14. Share of profit / (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
15. Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>16. Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate (13-14-15)</b>	<b>(3,534.67)</b>	<b>(4,343.98)</b>	<b>(6,226.71)</b>	<b>(11,992.11)</b>	<b>(19,208.53)</b>	<b>(23,989.30)</b>
17. Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 1 each)	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60
18. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	(162,217.36)
19(i) Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1 each)						
(a) Basic	(0.58)	(0.71)	(1.02)	(1.96)	(3.14)	(3.92)
(b) Diluted	(0.58)	(0.71)	(1.02)	(1.96)	(3.14)	(3.92)
19(ii) Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1 each)						
(a) Basic	(0.58)	(0.71)	(1.02)	(1.96)	(3.14)	(3.92)
(b) Diluted	(0.58)	(0.71)	(1.02)	(1.96)	(3.14)	(3.92)

**NOTES:**

- The primary reporting of the Company has been performed on the basis of business segments. The Company has only one business segment, which is provision of unified telephony services. Accordingly, the amounts appearing in these financial results relate to this primary business segment. Further, the Company provides services only in the State of Punjab (including Chandigarh and Panchkula) and, accordingly, no disclosures are required under secondary segment reporting.
- Previous period/ years figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.
- Above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 12, 2016. The same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

By Order of the Board  
For QUADRANT TELEVENTURES LIMITED

Place : Mohali  
Date : February 12, 2016

(Mr. Vinay Kumar Monga)  
Director  
(DIN No. 03029345)